502176889 12/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Carol J. Rizzo	01/03/2002
Phoebe Rin-Rin Hsu	01/08/2002
Michael L. Sears	01/10/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citicorp Development Center, Inc.
Street Address:	9997 Carver Road
City:	Blue Ash
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	45242

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13728147

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128767934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-6470

Email: eric.sophir@snrdenton.com

Correspondent Name: SNR DENTON US LLP (CITI CUSTOMER NUMBER)

TE

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 061080

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CITI0231-US-CON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric L. Sophir, Reg. No. 48,499

Total Attachments: 4

source=Final - Assignment#page1.tif source=Final - Assignment#page2.tif source=Final - Assignment#page3.tif source=Final - Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029533 FRAME: 0774

OF \$40.00 13/2814/

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Carol J. RIZZO, Phoebe Rin-Rin HSU, and Michael L. SEARS (referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PERFORMING A CASH TRANSACTION WITH A SELF-SERVICE FINANCIAL TRANSACTION TERMINAL,

for which a utility application for a United States Patent was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 20, 2001, Serial Number 09/908,549;
for which an application for a United States Patent is being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith; and

WHEREAS, CITICORP DEVELOPMENT CENTER, INC., a corporation doing business at 12731 W. Jefferson Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90066 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any patent application claiming priority to the application, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term of terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 029533 FRAME: 0775 Serial No.: 09/908,549 -2 - Docket No. CITI0231

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

SIGNATURE(S)

The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

	INVENTOR(S)	<u>DATE SIGNED</u>
1)	Carol J. RIZZO	Jm 3/02
2)	Phoebe Rin-Rin HSU	
3)	Michael I. SFARS	

T0091/204622 WSHLIB01:112822

> PATENT REEL: 029533 FRAME: 0776

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Carol J. RIZZO, Phoebe Rin-Rin HSU, and Michael L. SEARS (referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PERFORMING A CASH TRANSACTION WITH A SELF-SERVICE FINANCIAL TRANSACTION TERMINAL,

for which a utility application for a United States Patent was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>July 20, 2001</u> , Serial Number <u>09/908,549</u> ;
for which an application for a United States Patent is being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith; and

WHEREAS, CITICORP DEVELOPMENT CENTER, INC., a corporation doing business at 12731 W. Jefferson Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90066 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any patent application claiming priority to the application, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term of terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 029533 FRAME: 0777 Serial No.: 09/908,549

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

SIGNATURE(S)

The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED
1)		
2)	Phoelie Pin Lin HSU	01/08/02
3)	Michael L. SEARS	1/10/02

T0091/204622 WSHLIB01:112822

> PATENT REEL: 029533 FRAME: 0778

RECORDED: 12/27/2012